7407856

CH \$840.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, N.A., as Agent		08/31/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NationsRent West, Inc.	
Street Address:	1337-B Hundred Oaks Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28217	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74078569	RENTAL CENTER, U.S.A.
Serial Number:	75512988	NATIONS RENT
Serial Number:	75594092	NATIONS RENT
Serial Number:	75603348	NATIONS RENT "NO SWEAT."
Serial Number:	75654612	NATIONS RENT NATIONSRENT 1-800-NO SWEAT
Serial Number:	75856567	NATIONS RENT
Serial Number:	76070444	NATIONSRENT 1-800-NO SWEAT
Serial Number:	74237048	ONWARD AND UPWARD
Serial Number:	75513132	NATIONSRENT
Serial Number:	75594094	
Serial Number:	75615380	NATIONSRENT WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS
Serial Number:	75654613	NATIONS RENT 1-800-NO SWEAT
Serial Number:	75856568	NATIONSRENT
Serial Number:	76152644	NATIONS RENT RACING
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0368

900060972

L_	II	11
Serial Number:	75277241	C & E RENTAL AND SERVICE INC.
Serial Number:	75514678	NATIONSRENT
Serial Number:	75594298	
Serial Number:	75615381	NATIONS RENT
Serial Number:	75856552	NATIONS RENT RACING
Serial Number:	75856570	NATIONSRENT RACING
Serial Number:	76152645	NATIONS RENT
Serial Number:	75347877	ACTION EQUIPMENT CO. INC.
Serial Number:	75514695	NATIONSRENT
Serial Number:	75594299	1-800-NO SWEAT
Serial Number:	75615382	NATIONSRENT
Serial Number:	75856553	NATIONSRENT
Serial Number:	76006094	"NO SWEATJUST PERFORMANCE"
Serial Number:	75448172	NATIONSRENT
Serial Number:	75525960	ON THE JOB WITH CONSTRUCTION BOB
Serial Number:	75603347	NATIONS RENT
Serial Number:	75653790	NATIONSRENT
Serial Number:	75856554	NATIONS RENT RACING
Serial Number:	76070440	NATIONSRENT 1-800-NO SWEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-5137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-2137

Email: lashanajimmar@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: LaShana C. Jimmar, Sr. Paralegal

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaShana C. Jimmar
Signature:	/LaShana C. Jimmar/
Date:	10/25/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=20061025122213147#page1.tif source=20061025122213147#page2.tif source=20061025122213147#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0369

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of August 31, 2006, by Wachovia Bank, N.A., as agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain security agreement and other related financing documents (the "Security Agreement"), NationsRent West, Inc. ("Company") has granted to Agent a security interest in the Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the security interest are no longer owed and Agent no longer has any interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at reel 2677, frame 0782 on July 3, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Company has requested that Agent release its lien on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, to Company.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LEGAL_US_E # 71709963.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0370

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A., as Agent

By: <u>Susan Cromartie</u>
Name: <u>Susan Cromartie</u>
Title: <u>Vice president</u>

SCHEDULE 1

LEGAL_US_E # 71709963.2

RECORDED: 10/25/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0372